504037534 10/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4084196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON COKE & ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	09/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON POWER GRAPHITE COMPANY, LIMITED	
Street Address:	3-3, TOYUSU 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	135-6007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6432583
Patent Number:	6770399
Patent Number:	6939526
Patent Number:	6884545
Patent Number:	8329136
Patent Number:	9312532
Application Number:	14423849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bslonda@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRUCE S. LONDA / NORRIS, MCLAUGHLIN

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRUCE S. LONDA SIGNATURE: /bsl/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101621-71
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE S. LONDA
DATE CIONED:	SIGNATURE:	/bsl/
10/05/2016	DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 039946 FRAME: 0722

504037534

source=Nippon Power assignment#page1.tif source=Nippon Power assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039946 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,

NIPPON COKE & ENGINEERING CO., LTD., a Japan corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") being the sole owner of the United States patents and application set forth in Exhibit A hereto:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

NIPPON POWER GRAPHITE COMPANY, LIMITED, a Japan corporation, having an office at 3-3, Toyusu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-6007 Japan,

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and applications aforesaid, along with any reissue or reexamination certificates thereof; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent (and applications upon issuing as a patent) are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 2016, 9, 20

NIPPON COKE & ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

Name: KAGE, Kazuya

Title: Representative Director, President

PATENT REEL: 039946 FRAME: 0724

EXHIBIT A

Patent (or Patent Application) list:

1) Application No.: 09/492,453 Registration No.: 6,432,583

Your Ref.: --Our Ref.: KOZ00001

Title: ANODE MATERIAL FOR LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY, PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF, AND LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY

2) Application No.: 09/999,238 Registration No.: 6,770,399

> Your Ref.: 101621-5 Our Ref.: KOZ01007

Title: COMPOSITE MATERIAL FOR ANODE OF LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY, AND LITHIUM SECANDARY BATTERY

3) Application No.: 10/152,789 Registration No.: 6,939,526

Your Ref.: ---

Our Ref.: KOZ02004

Title: GRAPHITE PARTICLES AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

4) Application No.: 10/163,595 Registration No.: 6,884,545

Your Ref.: --Our Ref.: KOZ02005

Title: ANODE MATERIAL FOR LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY, PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF, AND LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY

5) Application No.: 12/086,432 Registration No.: 8,329,136

Your Ref.: --Our Ref.: KOZ06014

Title: GRAPHITE PARTICLE, CARBON-GRAPHITE COMPOSITE PARTICLE AND THEIR PRODUCTION PROCESSES

6) Application No.: 13/991,529 Registration No.: 9,312,532

> Your Ref.: 101621-61 Our Ref.: NKK11011

Title: NEGATIVE ELECTRODE MATERIAL FOR LITHIUM ION SECONDARY BATTERIES, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME

7) Application No.: 14/423,849 Registration No.: Not yet

Your Ref.: 101621-71 Our Ref.: NKK13004

Title: APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING NEGATIVE-ELECTRODE CARBON MATERIAL, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING NEGATIVE-ELECTRODE CARBON MATERIAL USING SAME

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/05/2016 REEL: 039946 FRAME: 0725